DCV MONOBLOCK AND MODULAR VALVES
Technical Catalogue
July
2016
2
i
IE/DCV-INFO/03-2016
min. max.

LO
CK
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
DCV40/3  - DCV40 3 sections monoblock
IST  - Top inlet
004  - Direct main relief valve + Solenoid dump valve 24V N. Open
(200)  - Valve setting 200 BAR
ST1 - Spool, 3 position, double acting
CS1 - Spool control side A
D4 - Spool control side B, 3 pos. spring centred spool, detent in “b”
VB1(150)  - Overload valve in position “B” - Setting 150 bar
W2   - Standard handle lever
X2   - Working section repeated for n. 2 times
ST1 - Spool, 3 position, double acting
CS1 - Spool control side A
D4 - Spool control cap side, 3 pos. spring centred spool, detent in “b”
W2   - Standard handle lever
US  - Top outlet
F4  - 1/2” BSP threads
Ordering code
11IE/DCV-MONOBLOCK/03-2016
DCV**/* IS* *** (***) ST** CS** D** V** W* Xn U* F*
IS*
P
P
**
IST
(1)
ISL
(2)
BB A B AA
0 0 0
T T T
P P P
P
T1
T
T
ST
IST
D
CS
ST ST
D D
U
CS CS
BB A B AA
0 0 0
T T T
P P P
P
T1
T
T
ST
ISL
D
CS
ST ST
D D
U
CS CS
M
O